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The TUNED project (TUnisian Network for Employability and Development of 

graduates' skills) has been selected by the Education, Audiovisual and Culture 

Executive Agency (EACEA) of the European Commission for co-funding in the 

framework of the Erasmus+ programme, Key Action 2 - Cooperation for 

innovation and the exchange of good practices, Capacity Building in the field of 

Higher Education. 

The project started in October 2016 and will end in October 2019. 

It is coordinated by the AlmaLaurea Interuniversity Consortium, involves 8 

Tunisian Universities as main beneficiaries of the European grant, counts on the 

strong support of the Tunisian Ministry of Higher Education and Scientific 

Research and the collaboration of 4 higher education institutions from Cyprus, 

Italy and Spain. 

It is a structural project aiming at supporting the ongoing reform of the higher 

education system in Tunisia, in order to improve the match between universities 

education and the labour market requirements, enhancing the efficiency of the 

whole higher education system by a certified system of quality assurance and 

the monitoring of higher education programmes and graduates. 

 

 

The build-up of an integrated demand supply matching model based on the 

graduates’ database (on the model developed in Italy) is designed: 

- to collect and analyze data on university and graduates performances (providing 

reliable, continuous and updated documentation for assessing the HE system at 

support of the ongoing reform process) 

- to facilitate the university-enterprise cooperation (IT based online services are 

developed and made available to both graduates, and university staff and firms) 

- to facilitate the placement of graduates in the labour market (ensuring a better 

match between education and employment). 

- to develop monitoring tools for university/enterprise cooperation 

- to improve internal and external efficiency of the higher education system 

- to facilitate the orientation and placement of graduates 

 

More information at the project website: www.tuned-project.eu   

 

In this yearbook, the team working on the project for each partner institution. 

 

 

 

http://www.tuned-project.eu/
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Name Institution Position within the institution 

Role within The 
Project 

Contact 
 

  

Enrico 
Dongiovanni 

 

 

Project manager for international 
relations 

Project 
Coordinator 
 

enrico.dongiovanni@almalaurea.it 
 
Tel. +39 0516088967  
Skype enrico.alma 
 

 

     

 

 
 
 

Luisa Mengoni 
 
 

 

 

Project manager for international 
relations 

Researcher 

luisa.mengoni@almalaurea.it 
 
Tel. +39 0516088924 
Skype luisa.mengoni1  

      

 

Dorel Manitiu 
 

 

Project officer for international 
relations 

Technical 
 

dorel.manitiu@almalaurea.it 
 
Tel. +39 0516088974 
 

mailto:enrico.dongiovanni@almalaurea.it
mailto:luisa.mengoni@almalaurea.it
mailto:dorel.manitiu@almalaurea.it
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Malgorzata 
Dudko 

 

 

Project officer for international 
relations 

Administrative 
malgorzata.dudko@almalaurea.it 
 
Tel. +39 0516088932 

      

 

Alberto Leone 
 

 

Head of IT Department Manager 
alberto.leone@almalaurea.it 
 
Tel. +39 0516088950 

      

 

Luca Santandrea 
 

 

Junior IT engineer Technical 
luca.santandrea@almalaurea.it 
 
Tel. +39 0516088964 

      

mailto:malgorzata.dudko@almalaurea.it
mailto:alberto.leone@almalaurea.it
mailto:luca.santandrea@almalaurea.it
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Silvia Galeazzi 
 

 

Statistician Researcher 
silvia.galeazzi@almalaurea.it 
 
Tel.  +39 0516088965 

      

 

Rachid Said 

   

Vice President 
Manager/ 
Researcher 

rachidsaid57@gmail.com 
 
Tel. +216 98616789 
Skype rachidsaid9 

      

 

Abir Brahem 

   

Statistical Engineer Researcher 

abir.brahem@yahoo.fr 
 
Tel. +216 58326544 
Skype abir.brahem 

      

mailto:silvia.galeazzi@almalaurea.it
mailto:rachidsaid57@gmail.com
mailto:abir.brahem@yahoo.fr
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Ameur Ajmi 

   

Computer Science Engineer Technical  

ameur.ajmi@um.rnu.tn 
 
Tel. +216 58326521 
 

      

 

Imen Konzali 

   

 Computer Science Engineer Technical  

konzali@gmail.com 
 
Tel. +212 93955545 
Skype um.imen 

      

 

Leila Msakni 

 

Assistant Director of Financial 
Affairs  

Administrative  
Leila.Msakni@um.rnu.tn 
 
Tel. +212 58326503 

      

mailto:ameur.ajmi@um.rnu.tn
mailto:konzali@gmail.com
mailto:Leila.Msakni@um.rnu.tn
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Abbes Chaabane 

 

 

Vice President Manager 

chaabane.abbes@gmail.com 
 
Tel. +216 98513944 
Skype abbes chaabane 

      

 

Hanen Rebhi 

 

 

Sub Director of Scientific Research, 
International Cooperation and 
University Evaluation 

Researcher 

hanene_rabhi@yahoo.fr 
 
Tel. +216 26573491 
Skype hanene.rabhi 

      

 

Sana Ayadi 

 

 

Head of International Cooperation  Administrative 

ayadisana10@yahoo.fr 
 
Tel. +216 94125215 
Skype Ayadi Sana 

      

mailto:chaabane.abbes@gmail.com
mailto:hanene_rabhi@yahoo.fr
mailto:ayadisana10@yahoo.fr
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Mohamed Ali  
Ben Ali 

 

Computer technician  Technical 
medalibenali@gmail.com 
Tel. +216 26210600 
 

      
  

 
 

Khaled Jemi 
 
 
  

Computer technician Technical 
jemi.khaled@gmail.com 
Tel. +216 28008980 
Skype khaled.jemmi 

      

 

Nabiha Bayoudh 
Abbes  

 

Director of Academic Affairs and 
Scientific Partnership 

Manager/ 
Researcher/ 
Technical 

nabiha.bayabbes@gmail.com 
 
Tel. +216 98 66 06 56 
Skype Nabiha Bayoudh 

      

mailto:medalibenali@gmail.com
mailto:jemi.khaled@gmail.com
mailto:nabiha.bayabbes@gmail.com
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Soumaya Khaled 

 

Computer Engineer Technical 

soumaya1680@hotmail.com 
 
Tel. +216 97 37 02 91 
Skype soumayaunivgb 

      

 

Samiha Annabi 

 

Statistical Engineer Researcher  
annabi.samiha@gmail.com 
 
Tel. +216 97 78 08 82 

      

 

Mohamed Houta  

 

Administrative &  
Financial manager 

Administrative 
houtamed@yahoo.fr 
 
Tel. +216 96315123 

      

mailto:soumaya1680@hotmail.com
mailto:annabi.samiha@gmail.com
mailto:houtamed@yahoo.fr
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Raida Hamdi  

 

General Secretary in Gafsa Higher 
Institute of Business  
Administration 

Manager/ 
Administrative 

raida_hamdi@yahoo.fr 
 
Tel. + 216 97500568 
Skype UGAF 2017 

      

 

Imene Mhamid 

 

Director of Gafsa Higher Institute 
of Business Administration 

Researcher 

imenmhamid@yahoo.fr 
 
Tel. +216 98531812 
Skype UGAF 2017 

      

 

Sonia Lazaar 

 

Head of IT Department  Technical 

sonia_chokri@yahoo.fr 
 
Tel. +216 94268871 
Skype UGAF 2017 

      

mailto:raida_hamdi@yahoo.fr
mailto:imenmhamid@yahoo.fr
mailto:sonia_chokri@yahoo.fr
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Khaled Yassine 

 

 
 
 

Director of Academic Affairs and 
Scientific Partnership  

Manager/Technical 

yassine.khaled@utunis.rnu.tn 
 
 
Skype yassine.khaled3 

      

 

Tarek Habibi 

 

IT technician Technical tarek.ascii@gmail.com  

      

 

Mohamed Khiari 

 

IT technician Technical khiarimohamed@gmail.com  

      

mailto:yassine.khaled@utunis.rnu.tn
mailto:tarek.ascii@gmail.com
mailto:khiarimohamed@gmail.com
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Mohamed 
Mtaallah 

 

Head of Students Affairs 
Department  

Administrative  mohamed_mtaallah@yahoo.fr  

      

 

Samir Gannouni 

 

Statistical Engineer  Researcher gannounistat@gmail.com  

      

 

Mohamed Ali 
Ayadi 

 

Full Professor at Sfax Higher 
Institution for Biotechnologies 

Manager 

ayadimedali@yahoo.fr 
 
Tel. +216 21312302 
Skype AMA 

      

mailto:mohamed_mtaallah@yahoo.fr
mailto:gannounistat@gmail.com
mailto:ayadimedali@yahoo.fr
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Slim Abdelkafi 

 

Full Professor at Sfax National 
School of Engineering 

Researcher 

slim.abdelkafi@enis.tn 
 
Tel. +216 97458923 
Skype slim.marseille 

      

 

Nabil Jelali  

 

Statistical Engineer   
Head of Environmental Relations 
and Professional Integration 
Department   

Researcher 

nabil.jelali@gmail.com  
   
Tel. +216 74244423 
 

      

 

 
 
 

Imen Fendri 
 
 

 

Full Professor at Sfax Faculty of 
Sciences 

Researcher 
imen.fendri@yahoo.fr 
 
Tel. +216 95682765 

      

mailto:slim.abdelkafi@enis.tn
mailto:nabil.jelali@gmail.com
mailto:imen.fendri@yahoo.fr
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Bilel Hadrich 

 

Assistant Professor at Sfax National 
School of Engineering 

Researcher 
bilelhadrich@yahoo.fr 
 
Tel. +216 22423576 

      

 

Néjib Boutelja 

 

Director of Central Administration  Administrative 
nejib.bouthelja@usf.tn 
 
Tel. +216 98657835 

      

 

Wiem Maaloul 

 

Deputy Director at Central 
Administration 

Administrative 
wiem.maaloul@usf.tn 
 
Tel. +216 99415439 

      

mailto:bilelhadrich@yahoo.fr
mailto:nejib.bouthelja@usf.tn
mailto:wiem.maaloul@usf.tn
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Fatma Ghorbel 

 

Head of International Relations 
Department  

Administrative 
fatmaghorbelus@gmail.com 
 
Tel. +216 98636238 

      

 

Henda Kammoun 

 

Chief of IT Department   Technical 
Henda.Kammoun@usf.tn 
 
Tel. +216 74244423 

      

 

Olfa Ben Ouda 

 

 

Vice President Manager 
benoudaolfa@yahoo.fr 
 
Tel. +216 98648064 

      

mailto:fatmaghorbelus@gmail.com
mailto:Henda.Kammoun@usf.tn
mailto:benoudaolfa@yahoo.fr
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Mehrez 
Hammami 

 

 

Head of Scientific Research and 
Academic Evaluation Department 

Administrative 
mehrez.hammami@gmail.com 
 
Tel. +216 52265831 

      

 

Hatem Khaloui 

 

 

Head of Programmes, Exams and 
Academic Competition Department 

Technical  
hatem.khaloui@gmail.com 
 
Tel. +216 98584188 

      

 

Inés Hmissi 

 

 

Head of IT Department  Technical 
hmissi.ines@gmail.com 
 
Tel. +216 23271129 

      

mailto:mehrez.hammami@gmail.com
mailto:hatem.khaloui@gmail.com
mailto:hmissi.ines@gmail.com
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Mohamed Ben 
Hamza 

 

 

IT Technician Technical 

mohamed.bin.hamza@gmail.co
m 
 
Tel. +216 52883332 

      

 

Rania Ben Grich 

 Statistical Engineer 
Sub Director of Scientific Research, 
International Cooperation and 
University Evaluation 

Researcher 
rania.bengrich@gmail.com  

        

Tel. +216 28 646 005 

      

 

Nafaa Adhoum 

 

Vice President Manager 

adhoum.nafaa@gmail.com 

 

Tel. +216 98482973 

Skype Pr Nafaa Adhoum 

      

mailto:mohamed.bin.hamza@gmail.com
mailto:mohamed.bin.hamza@gmail.com
mailto:benoudaolfa@yahoo.fr
file:///C:/Users/emilia/Downloads/adhoum.nafaa@gmail.com
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Wafik Selmi 

 
 

 

Senior Computer Engineer Technical 

swafik@gmail.com 

 

Tel. +216 92475000 

Skype wafik_perso 

      

 

 

 

Houda Mesbahi 

 
 
 

 

 

Senior Statistical Engineer 

 

Researcher 

houda.mesbahi@yahoo.fr 

 

Tel.  +216 51962741 

Skype houda.mesbahi 

 

      

 

 

 

Ahlem Nouira 

 
 

 

Management Consultant Administrative 

ahleme_nouira@yahoo.fr 

 

Tel. +216 93603450 

Skype Ahlem Nouira 

      

mailto:swafik@gmail.com
mailto:houda.mesbahi@yahoo.fr
mailto:ahleme_nouira@yahoo.fr
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José Antonio 
Naranjo 
Rodríguez 

 

Vice Rector for Students and 
Employability 

Manager 

jnaranjo@ugr.es 
 
Tel. +34 958240876 
Skype 
jose.antonio.naranjo.rodriguez 

      

 

Antonio Delgado 
Padial 

 

Director of Vocational Guidance 
and Employability Unit 

Researcher 

adpadial@ugr.es 
 
Tel. +34 958248559 
Skype padial.ugr 

      

 

Violeta García 
Arenas 

 

Coordinator of Erasmus+ and 
Mobility Programmes  

Technical  

violetagaren@ugr.es 
 
Tel. +34 958248075 
Skype violetagaren 

      

mailto:jnaranjo@ugr.es
mailto:adpadial@ugr.es
mailto:violetagaren@ugr.es
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Rafael Peregrín 
Espinosa 

 

Coordinator of Career Guidance 
Unit 

Technical  

rpere@ugr.es 
 
Tel. +34 958248572 
 

      

 

 
 
Athanasios 
Gagatsis 
 

 

 

Vice Rector for Academic Affairs Manager 

gagatsis@ucy.ac.cy 
 
Tel. +357 22894004 
Skype gagatsis1 

      

 

Andreas 
Alexandrou 

 

 

Professor at Mechanical and 
Manufacturing Engineering 
Department 

Manager/ Trainer 

andalexa@ucy.ac.cy 
 
Tel. +357 22892256 
Skype andalexa22 

      

mailto:rpere@ugr.es
mailto:gagatsis@ucy.ac.cy
mailto:andalexa@ucy.ac.cy
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George Magos 

 

 

Officer at Industry Liaison Office Technical/ Trainer 

magos.george@ucy.ac.cy 
 
Tel. +357 22894082 
Skype ba99gm1 

      

 

Zacharias 
Aristidou 

 

 

Officer at Directorate of 
Administration and Finance 

Administrative/ 
Trainer 

aristidou.zacharias@ucy.ac.cy 
 
Tel. +357 22892670 
Skype zacharias_aristidou 

      

 

Luigi Verolino 
 

 

Director of SOFTEL Center  Manager 

luigi.verolino@unina.it 
 
Tel. +39 081 2469332 
Skype Luigi Verolino 

      

mailto:magos.george@ucy.ac.cy
mailto:aristidou.zacharias@ucy.ac.cy
mailto:luigi.verolino@unina.it
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Giuseppe Iorio 
 

 

Administrative Director of SOFTEL 
Center 

Manager 
giuseppe.iorio@unina.it 
 
Tel. +39 081 2469325 

      

 

Laura Marino 
 

 

Placement Officer Researcher 

laura.marino@unina.it 
 
Tel. +39 081 2469339 
Skype laura.marino 

      

 

Marcello Scalisi 

 

 Director Manager 

m.scalisi@uni-med.net 
 
Tel. +39 0648581430 
Skype marcello.scalisi 

      

mailto:giuseppe.iorio@unina.it
mailto:laura.marino@unina.it
mailto:m.scalisi@uni-med.net
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Emilia Stoduto 

 

International projects and 
networking activities 
  

Researcher 

e.stoduto@uni-med.net 
 
Tel. +39 0648581430 
Skype Emilia Stoduto 

      

 

Federica De 
Giorgi 

 

International projects and 
networking activities 
  

Technical/ 
Researcher 

f.degiorgi@uni-med.net 
 
Tel. +39 0648581430 
Skype Federica De giorgi 

      

 

Anne-Laurence 
Pastorini 

 

International projects and 
networking activities 

Researcher 

al.pastorini@uni-med.net 
 
Tel. +39 0648581430 
Skype Anne-Laurence Pastorini 

      

mailto:e.stoduto@uni-med.net
mailto:f.degiorgi@uni-med.net
mailto:al.pastorini@uni-med.net
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Michela Ornis 

 

Financial Manager  Administrative  

m.ornis@uni-med.net 
 
Tel. +39 0648581430 
Skype Michela Ornis 

      

 

Samir Srairi  

 

Responsible for the mission of the 
Office of Planning and 
Programming 

Manager/ 
Researcher 

srairisamir3@gmail.com 
 
Tel.  +216 71783941/ 93150734 

      

 

Lobna Saidi 

 

Chief Statistician of the Office of 
Planning and Programming 

Manager/ 
Researcher 

xa789ra@gmail.com 
 
Tel.  +216 71783941/ 22886892 
Skype lobnaw 

      
 

mailto:m.ornis@uni-med.net
mailto:srairisamir3@gmail.com
mailto:xa789ra@gmail.com

